P R O D U C T  D AT A  S H E E T
SCALE
Features:
• Equipped with a display for weight information
 and error indication - max 255 kg. (562lbs).
• 2-hand control - safety via Enable button plus
 Function button.
• Accuracy adjustment of the measured weight

Scale Control OpenBus
Scale
Ordering example:
QLCI  000  000  A  1  1  0  1
Cable type: 1 = 1m straight RAL7035
IP protection: 4 = IPX4
Box type/colour: 1 = Aluminium RAL7001, Silvergrey (standard) ABS RAL7035
Board type: 1 = Standard
SW option: A = Standard SW, uses OpenBus ID7
000 = Not used
000 = Not used
QLCI
Ordering example:
Illustration of mounting instruction, QLCI
Mounting instructions for weighing cells
Remove the rubber band and remove the lid.
See instruction for mounting of cable for load cells and calibration inside the lid.
There must be no contact from application or metal to aluminum box.
A minimum distance of 2 mm between metal parts MUST be kept!
The base plate of ABS is prepared for this requirement with countersunk screw holes. Any screw used must therefore fit into the
hole, i.e. the head of the screw must not be too big.
M4 screw needed for hole
in mounting plate.
Max. Torque 2.5 Nm Mounting plate of ABS
M4 screw hole
Casing of metal
Recommended placement
Not recommended (plugs facing upwards)
How to connect the Scale:
Discription of the LINAK Scale system:
The SCALE system occupies certain frames (IDx) in the OpenBus™ frame setup. Normally these do not interfere with bits used
in conventional standard or special OpenBus™ application software (HB and ACx addressing are placed in ID1 and ID2). See the
Illustration above. Therefore, take care to avoid conflicts with H27 when specifying Handsets / Attendant Controls.
Using SCALE system.
Weight systems are subject to vital legal restrictions.The LINAK SCALE system will be approved acc. to EN45501. The used load
cells must be OIML approved as well (is not included in the LINAK approval). As an example the above mentioned Zemic load
cells are OIML approved.
OpenBus™
(CB16OBL, CB6/16OBF, CB20) SCO
MJB
Handset / ACx
QLCI
OpenBus™
ID7
ID0
ID1 (only H27)
ID7
LINAK
3rd party LOAD CELLS, e.g. from company Zemic
@LINAK Axapta >>
Item no.: TR-1081109
Item name: H8C-C3-500kg-3BG-SC
IP rating IP67
Occupied IDx frames when using SCO + QLCI are:
ID0 = Extended OB
ID1(H27 = BIT27  = Elimination of Power R.
(Is automatically set by the SCALE sys.)
ID7 = Only for comm. between SCO and QLCI.
Approvals:
LINAK and UL International DEMKO A/S are currently in the process of certifying the SCO/QLCI articles.